	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES					MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\` <i>'</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G109	B. WING			12/29/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PENNY LANE II				28	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 830 HIGHWAY 70 EAST SLAREMONT, NC 28610	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 189	ANE II SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			189				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 01/07/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING ____ 34G109 B. WING 12/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2830 HIGHWAY 70 EAST PENNY LANE II CLAREMONT, NC 28610 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) W 189 Continued From page 1 W 189 physical aggression, property destruction, verbal disruption and inappropriate sexual behaviors. Review of the record for client #1 on 12/29/21 revealed a PCP dated 6/17/21. Continued review of the record revealed a BSP. dated 2/24/21. which indicated that client #1 has the following target behaviors: refusal, SIBs, loud vocalizations, privacy, AWOL, obsessive compulsive disorder, stripping and physical aggression. Interview with the gualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) verified that clients #1 and #4 have a history of behaviors that require supervision around kitchen appliances such as the refrigerator and a hot stove. Continued interview with the QIDP verified that staff have been trained on kitchen safety and maintaining supervision of all clients during meal preparation. Further interview with the QIDP and facility nurse confirmed that staff must maintain the safety of all clients while in the kitchen area. Interview with the QIDP additionally confirmed that staff will be in-serviced on maintaining appropriate supervision and kitchen safety for all clients. W 227 INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN W 227 CFR(s): 483.440(c)(4) The individual program plan states the specific objectives necessary to meet the client's needs, as identified by the comprehensive assessment required by paragraph (c)(3) of this section. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the person-centered plan (PCP) failed to address identified needs for 1 of 3 sampled clients (#2). The finding is:

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: 922374

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

PRINTED: 01/07/2022

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				O. 0938-039
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				· · · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G109	B. WING		12	2/29/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PENNY LA	NE II			2830 HIGHWAY 70 EAST CLAREMONT, NC 28610		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
W 227	Continued From page	2	W 22	7		

Facility ID: 922374

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		CON	IPLETED	
		34G109	B. WING		1:	2/29/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PENNY L	ANE II			330 HIGHWAY 70 EAST LAREMONT, NC 28610			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 227	QIDP confirmed no for completed to support buckle harness. Addi	ormal assessments were implementation of the tional interview with the ealed the need for an OT	W 227				
W 288		PRIATE CLIENT	W 288				
	behavior must never an active treatment p This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facility to manage inapproprias a substitute for acc	not met as evidenced by: ons, record reviews and / failed to ensure techniques iate behavior were not used tive treatment for 1 of 3 relative to refrigerator					
	4:10 PM revealed a la refrigerator. Continue lock to be unsecured handles to be remove 12/28/21 revealed the previous client and is	oup home on 12/28/21 at ock on the kitchen ed observation revealed the and the refrigerator door ed. Interview with staff A on e lock was originally for a now for client #1 who has ors relative to taking food.					
	a person-centered pla Review of client #1's inappropriate behavio Continued review of o behavior support plan Review of client #1's	brs relative to taking food. client #1's record revealed a n (BSP) dated 2/24/21. BSP revealed target self-injurious behaviors, loud					

Facility ID: 922374

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

						0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G109	B. WING		12/29	/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PENNY LA	ANE II			2830 HIGHWAY 70 EAST CLAREMONT, NC 28610			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
W 288	Continued From page 4 compulsive disorder, stripping and physical aggression. Further review of client #1's record revealed no consent to restrict access to the refrigerator. Review of records on 12/29/21 for client's #2, #3, and #5 revealed no consent to restrict access to the refrigerator due to the behavior of others. Review of record for client #4 revealed a consent to restrict access to the refrigerator during 3rd shift.		W 28	38			
W 436	12/29/21 revealed the implemented for client behaviors relative to to interview with the nur refrigerator should be supervised access by the nurse and QIDP of home should have a restricted access to th details should also be BSPs.	s professional (QIDP) on e refrigerator lock is it #1 due to inappropriate taking food. Continued se and QIDP revealed the e locked at all times with v staff. Further interview with confirmed all clients in the valid consent relative to he refrigerator and these e included in PCPs and	W 43	36			
	and teach clients to u choices about the use hearing and other cor and other devices ide interdisciplinary team This STANDARD is r Based on observatio	as needed by the client. not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and failed to provide teaching for					

Facility ID: 922374

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 01/07/2022 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G109	B. WING				12/	29/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	·	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE	-	
PENNY LA	NE II				30 HIGHWAY 70 EAST AREMONT, NC 28610			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 436	Afternoon observation 12/28/21 from 4:00 Pl #5 to ambulate in a w group home independ the observation period use an ankle brace of an ankle brace. Morning observations 12/29/21 from 7:00 Al #5 to ambulate throug without an ankle brace observation at 8:50 A client #5 with placing the client's right foot. was observed to assis brace after the survey regarding client #5's r Review of records for revealed a person-ce 3/23/21 with the follow Disorder, Cerebral Pa Choreoathetosis, Bro Hyperparathyroidism, Deficiency. Continue #5 revealed a habilita which indicated that of trainer and ankle brace physical therapy (PT) revealed that client #5 brace support due to itself with no apparen	ankle brace. The finding is: Ins in the group home on M to 5:50 PM revealed client heelchair throughout the dently. At no point during d was client #5 observed to r for staff to offer the client a in the group home on M to 8:50 AM revealed client ghout the group home e support. Continued M revealed staff C to assist an ankle brace securely on It should be noted staff C st client #5 with an ankle yor interviewed the staff need for ankle support. client #5 on 12/29/21 Intered plan (PCP) dated wing diagnoses: Bipolar alsy, Quadriplegia with nchiectasis, Allergic Rhinitis, Constipation and Vitamin D d review of records for client tion plan updated 12/20/20 client #5 requires a gait the support. Review of a evaluation dated 5/24/19 5 should wear an ankle the right ankle collapsing on	W 4	36	DEFICIENC	ΣΥ)		
	during the day. Interv							

Facility ID: 922374

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 01/07/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		34G109	B. WING		12	/29/2021
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	
PENNY LA	ANE II			830 HIGHWAY 70 EAST LAREMONT, NC 28610		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE JIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 436	intellectual disabilities	s professional (QIDP) and client #5 should wear an	W 436			

Facility ID: 922374

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7